

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.111/2010**

(Prabhakar Matte ..V/s.. The Chief General Manager, WCL)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or  
directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

-----  
Ms Neeta Jog, counsel for the appellant.

**Coram : F.M.REIS, J.**

**Dated : 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2010.**

Heard the learned counsel for the  
appellant.

Mr. Mehadia waives notice for respondent.

**Admit.**

Judge.

Tambaskar.