

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.111/2010**

Prabhakar s/o Vikram Matte

Vs.

The Chief General Manager, Western Coalfields Limited, Wani, District Yavatmal

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri A.S. Sonare, Advocate for appellant  
Shri C.S. Samudra, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 28/07/2023**

The learned Counsel for appellant is directed to supply the copy of paper book to learned Counsel for respondent. Stand over after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*