



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010

Prabhakar S/o Vikram Matte
..VS..

The Chief General manager, Western Coalfields Limited, Wani North Area

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.A. Sonak, Advocate h/f Mr. A.S. Sonare, Advocate for
appellant.
Mr. C.S. Samudra, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 20th JUNE, 2024

Learned Advocate Mr. Sonak holding for
Mr. Sonare, learned Advocate for the appellant seeks
adjournment.

2. Learned Advocate for the respondent submits that
First Appeal No.150/2010 is arising out of one and same
Award, therefore, it is necessary to tag with this appeal.

3. Considering the prayer, First Appeal No.150/2010
is to be tagged to this appeal.

4. Stand over to **28.06.2024**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)