

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010

Prabhakar S/o Vikram Matte ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Chief General Manager, Wcl Yavatmal ....RESPONDENT

ANIL S. SONARE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY  
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 5th July, 2024

**P.C. :**

At the req. of Shri C.S. Samudra, Adv. for R-sole, S.O. to  
08.07.2024, as mentioned.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**