



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.150 OF 2010

Mangal S/o Jagannath Matte (Dead) through LRs. .Vs. The Chief General Manager,
WCL, Yavatmal

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.111 OF 2010

Prabhakar S/o Vikram Matte .Vs. The Chief General Manager, WCL, Yavatmal

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.S. Sonare, Advocate for appellants.

Shri C.S. Samudra, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 20/08/2024

1. The learned advocate for appellants and respondents submit that, in the appeals and First Appeals Nos. FA/160/2005, FA/163/2005, FA/279/2017, FA/642/2004, FA/641/2004, FA/648/2004, FA/684/2004, FA/646/2004, FA/643/2004, FA/640/2004, FA/687/2004, FA/1009/2008, FA/153/2005, FA/323/2020, FA/325/2020, FA/320/2020, FA/259/2018, FA/260/2018, FA/281/2018, FA/250/2018, FA/263/2018, FA/262/2018, FA/261/2018, FA/284/2018, FA/285/2018, FA/286/2018, FA/287/2018, FA/304/2019, FA/258/2019, FA/943/2019, FA/909/2019, FA/931/2019, FA/256/2019, FA/908/2019, FA/258/2018, FA/645/2005, FA/27/2006, FA/644/2005, FA/647/2005, FA/638/2005, FA/648/2005, FA/649/2005, FA/640/2005, FA/28/2006, FA/633/2005, CAF/3763/2017:FA/633/2005, CAF/3762/2017:FA/633/2005, CAF/3761/2017:FA/633/2005, FA/642/2005, FA/641/2005, FA/634/2005, FA/643/2005, FA/297/2017, FA/278/2017,

FA/273/2017, FA/296/2017, FA/298/2017, FA/277/2017,
FA/294/2017, FA/300/2017, FA/683/2017,
FA/275/2017, FA/274/2017, FA/276/2017, FA/303/2017,
FA/287/2017, FA/295/2017, FA/301/2017, FA/286/2017,
FA/302/2017, FA/406/2017 and FA/627/2007, the same issue is
involved which are pending on the file of this Court for hearing.
He, therefore, submits that, those appeals to be heard along with these
two appeals.

2. Those appeal be tagged with these appeals.
3. Place these matters on **29.08.2024** at 02.30 p.m.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)