



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.111 OF 2010

Prabhakar S/o Vikram Matte .Vs. The Chief General Manager, WCL, Yavatmal

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P.V. Ghare, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 29/08/2024

The learned advocate Shri P.V. Ghare, submits that, Writ Petition is pending before the Division Bench of this Court, in which Government Resolution for enhancement of compensation is challenged by the Western Coalfield Limited – Acquiring Authority. He further pointed out that, writ petition is scheduled on 02.09.2024. He further submits that, unless the illegality of Government Resolution is decided, it would be not proper to decide these appeals. Therefore, all these appeals are listed for final hearing on 25.09.2024.

Stand over to **25.09.2024**.

FIRST APPEAL NO.627 OF 2007

First Appeal No.627 of 2007 is wrongly tagged with these appeals, it be de-tagged.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)