

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010

Prabhakar S/o Vikram MattePETITIONER

V/S

The Chief General Manager, Wcl YavatmalRESPONDENT

ANIL S. SONARE for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI
J**

DATE : 13th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 20/06/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)