



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010**

**(Prabhakar Vikram Matte V/s WCL, Yavatmal)**

**ALONG WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NOS. 150/2010, 161/2005, 160/2005, 163/2005, 279/2017,  
642/2004, 641/2004, 1090/2011 AND 1034/2011**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, court's orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Kirti Satpute, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. A. S. Sonare, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. G. D. Asole, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. C. S. Samudra, Advocate for Respondent.  
Mr. N. G. Moharir, Advocate for Respondent.  
Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for Respondent.  
Mr. S. C. Mehadia, Advocate for Respondent.  
Mr. Rohan Chandurkar, Advocate for Respondent.  
Ms. U.A.Patil, Advocate for Respondent.  
Ms. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for Respondent.  
Mr. M. M. Ekre, Advocate for Respondent.  
Ms. Kadambini Meshram, Advocate for  
Respondent.  
Ms. S. P. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent.  
Ms. B. P. Maldhure, Advocate for Respondent.  
Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent/State.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025.**

. This Court, by order dated 12/11/2025 put on notice to the parties that these matters being old one and the poor land owners are counting their days, it will be heard finally today.

2. The learned Counsel for Respondent states that they have made serious attempt to get listed the Writ Petition before the Hon'ble Division Bench, however, as some matters were not traceable, the same was not listed before the Court on a given date.

3. The solemn statement is made that circulation is granted by the Division Bench in the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

4. In the circumstances, as a last chance, all these matters are kept for final disposal on 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

5. It is made clear that on that date no adjournment will be granted on any count to anyone and whosoever seeks adjournment, will be subject to costs of Rs.10,000/-.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*