

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010

Prabhakar S/o Vikram Matte ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Chief General Manager, Wcl YavatmalRESPONDENT

ANIL S. SONARE for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th January, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent of the parties, list this matter on 10/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)