



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010**

(Prabhakar s/o Vikram Matte Vs. The Chief General Manager, WCL)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. A.M. Ghare, Adv with Mrs. Mugdha Chandurkar, with Mr. R. Chandurkar &  
Mr. Deshpande, Advocates for WCL.

**CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATE: 17.04.2026**

Heard.

2. Learned respective counsels state that the writ petition in which Government Resolution relied upon by the claimants, is now fixed in the week commencing from 27.4.2026.

3. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

**(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)**