



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010**

PRABHAKAR S/O VIKRAM MATTE  
VS  
THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, WCL, YAVATMAL

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NOS. 150/2010, 161/2005, 160/2005, 163/2005, 279/2017, 642/2004, 641/2004, 648/2004, 684/2004, 646/2004, 643/2004, 640/2004, 687/2004, 1009/2008, 153/2005, 323/2020, 259/2018, 260/2018, 281/2018, 250/2018, 263/2018, 262/2018, 261/2018, 284/2018, 285/2018, 286/2018, 287/2018, 304/2019, 258/2019, 943/2019, 909/2019, 931/2019, 256/2019, 908/2019, 258/2018, 645/2005, 27/2006, 644/2005, 647/2005, 638/2005, 648/2005, 649/2005, 640/2005, 28/2006, 633/2005, 642/2005, 641/2005, 634/2005, 643/2005, 297/2017, 278/2017, 273/2017, 296/2017, 298/2017, 277/2017, 294/2017, 300/2017, 683/2017, 275/2017, 274/2017, 276/2017, 303/2017, 287/2017, 295/2017, 301/2017, 286/2017, 302/2017, 406/2017**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for respondent/acquiring body.

**CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATED : 05<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

Mr. Ghare, learned counsel appearing for the respondent/Acquiring Body in the respective First Appeals submits that the Writ Petition No. 919/2023 is still pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court and the outcome of which, will have a bearing on the present appeal.

2. Stand over on 01/07/2026.

**(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)**